

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-12.01 %			21.60 %		21.51 %
			113,650.00	100,000.00	-13,650.00	138,200.00	24,550.00	138,091.50	24,441.50	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE RANNEY WELL SITE									
	1.0000	ACRE	2,000.0000	7,500.0000	275.00 %	3,250.0000	62.50 %	5,000.0000	150.00 %	
			2,000.00	7,500.00	5,500.00	3,250.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION									
		L.S.			0.00 %			188.50 %		150.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	5,770.00	3,770.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	
4	REMOVING WIRE FENCE									
	2650.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.2500	-37.50 %	1.3500	-32.50 %	1.2500	-37.50 %	
			5,300.00	3,312.50	-1,987.50	3,577.50	-1,722.50	3,312.50	-1,987.50	
GRADING										
5	RIVER DIVERSION									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			59,200.00	59,200.00		59,200.00		59,200.00		
6	ROCK SILL									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			53,700.00	53,700.00		53,700.00		53,700.00		
7	ROCK REVETMENT									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			192,300.00	192,300.00		192,300.00		192,300.00		
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA RANNEY WELL SITE									
	5000.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	9.4000	17.50 %	8.2000	2.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %	
			40,000.00	47,000.00	7,000.00	41,000.00	1,000.00	75,000.00	35,000.00	
DRAINAGE										
9	MODIFIED HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP									
	28650.0000	TON	20.0000	21.1000	5.50 %	21.7000	8.50 %	21.5000	7.50 %	
			573,000.00	604,515.00	31,515.00	621,705.00	48,705.00	615,975.00	42,975.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
10	EXTRA HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 900.0000	TON	20.0000 18,000.00	25.3500 22,815.00	26.75 % 4,815.00	38.8000 34,920.00	94.00 % 16,920.00	26.5000 23,850.00	32.50 % 5,850.00				
11	QUARRY SPALLS 260.0000	TON	4.0000 1,040.00	21.1000 5,486.00	427.50 % 4,446.00	35.1000 9,126.00	777.50 % 8,086.00	20.0000 5,200.00	400.00 % 4,160.00				
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 110.0000	L.F.	50.0000 5,500.00	60.0000 6,600.00	20.00 % 1,100.00	49.1000 5,401.00	-1.80 % -99.00	75.0000 8,250.00	50.00 % 2,750.00				
13	STEEL DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. FOR UNDER RAMP 72.0000	L.F.	85.0000 6,120.00	410.0000 29,520.00	382.35 % 23,400.00	405.0000 29,160.00	376.47 % 23,040.00	350.0000 25,200.00	311.76 % 19,080.00				
14	FLAP GATE FOR 18 IN. DIAM. CULV. 1.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 4,500.00	2,720.0000 2,720.00	-39.56 % -1,780.00	1,540.0000 1,540.00	-65.78 % -2,960.00	850.0000 850.00	-81.11 % -3,650.00				
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION													
15	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.			-56.27 %		-55.60 %		-40.00 %				
			75,000.00	32,801.00	-42,199.00	33,300.00	-41,700.00	45,000.00	-30,000.00				
16	WELL PUMP	L.S.			-12.60 %		-26.24 %		17.07 %				
			5,125.00	4,479.00	-646.00	3,780.00	-1,345.00	6,000.00	875.00				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
17	ESC LEAD 60.0000	DAY	70.0000 4,200.00	150.0000 9,000.00	114.29 % 4,800.00	126.0000 7,560.00	80.00 % 3,360.00	50.0000 3,000.00	-28.57 % -1,200.00				
18	SAND BAGS - ON SITE 500.0000	EACH	3.0000 1,500.00	4.0000 2,000.00	33.33 % 500.00	3.4500 1,725.00	15.00 % 225.00	4.5000 2,250.00	50.00 % 750.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
19	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE												
	230.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	6.9500	-65.25 %	10.0000	-50.00 %				
			4,600.00	3,450.00	-1,150.00	1,598.50	-3,001.50	2,300.00	-2,300.00				
20	STREET CLEANING												
	240.0000	HR	90.0000	100.0000	11.11 %	113.0000	25.56 %	66.0000	-26.67 %				
			21,600.00	24,000.00	2,400.00	27,120.00	5,520.00	15,840.00	-5,760.00				
21	SILT FENCE												
	900.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	2.8500	-52.50 %	6.5000	8.33 %				
			5,400.00	4,500.00	-900.00	2,565.00	-2,835.00	5,850.00	450.00				
22	SILT FENCE - ON SITE												
	1000.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	1.1500	15.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %				
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,150.00	150.00	500.00	-500.00				
23	TEMPORARY SILT CURTAIN - ON SITE												
	100.0000	L.F.	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %	22.1000	10.50 %	5.5000	-72.50 %				
			2,000.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,210.00	210.00	550.00	-1,450.00				
24	WATER INFLATED DAM - ON SITE												
		L.S.			-25.00 %		15.50 %		-22.50 %				
			20,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	23,100.00	3,100.00	15,500.00	-4,500.00				
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			34,700.00	34,700.00		34,700.00		34,700.00					
26	MULCHING WITH PAM												
	1.0000	ACRE	800.0000	1,395.0000	74.38 %	1,610.0000	101.25 %	1,800.0000	125.00 %				
			800.00	1,395.00	595.00	1,610.00	810.00	1,800.00	1,000.00				
27	SEEDING AND MULCHING - SITE RANNEY WELL SITE												
	1.0000	ACRE	1,000.0000	1,295.0000	29.50 %	1,610.0000	61.00 %	1,800.0000	80.00 %				
			1,000.00	1,295.00	295.00	1,610.00	610.00	1,800.00	800.00				
28	SEEDING AND MULCHING												
	2.6000	ACRE	2,650.0000	1,325.0000	-50.00 %	1,610.0000	-39.25 %	1,800.0000	-32.08 %				
			6,890.00	3,445.00	-3,445.00	4,186.00	-2,704.00	4,680.00	-2,210.00				
29	PSIPE COYOTE WILLOW 40 CU IN												
	300.0000	EACH	7.0000	5.6000	-20.00 %	4.7000	-32.86 %	5.6000	-20.00 %				
			2,100.00	1,680.00	-420.00	1,410.00	-690.00	1,680.00	-420.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	4TH BIDDER	-----	-----	5TH BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC.			GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA	
	8404 S 196TH ST			503 S WATER ST			2520 W WASHINGTON AVE	
	KENT WA 98031-1145			98926-3664			98903-2504	
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			ELLENSBURG WA 989260838			YAKIMA WA 989091268	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
30	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD 40 CU IN									
	350.0000	EACH	7.0000	-20.00 %	5.6000	-32.86 %	4.7000	-805.00	5.6000	-20.00 %
			2,450.00	-490.00	1,960.00	-230.00	1,645.00	-230.00	1,960.00	-490.00
31	PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD 40 CU IN									
	100.0000	EACH	7.0000	-20.00 %	5.6000	-32.86 %	4.7000	-230.00	5.6000	-20.00 %
			700.00	-140.00	560.00	-230.00	470.00	-230.00	560.00	-140.00
32	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE 40 CU IN									
	350.0000	EACH	7.0000	-20.00 %	5.6000	-32.86 %	4.7000	-805.00	5.6000	-20.00 %
			2,450.00	-490.00	1,960.00	-230.00	1,645.00	-230.00	1,960.00	-490.00
33	PSIPE BLUE ELDERBERRY 40 CU IN									
	250.0000	EACH	7.0000	-20.00 %	5.6000	-32.86 %	4.7000	-575.00	5.6000	-20.00 %
			1,750.00	-350.00	1,400.00	-230.00	1,175.00	-230.00	1,400.00	-350.00
34	PSIPE PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW 40 CU IN									
	100.0000	EACH	7.0000	-20.00 %	5.6000	-32.86 %	4.7000	-230.00	5.6000	-20.00 %
			700.00	-140.00	560.00	-230.00	470.00	-230.00	560.00	-140.00
35	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY 40 CU IN									
	80.0000	EACH	7.0000	-20.00 %	5.6000	-32.86 %	4.7000	-184.00	5.6000	-20.00 %
			560.00	-112.00	448.00	-184.00	376.00	-184.00	448.00	-112.00
36	PSIPE COMMON SNOWBERRY 40 CU IN									
	100.0000	EACH	7.0000	-20.00 %	5.6000	-32.86 %	4.7000	-230.00	5.6000	-20.00 %
			700.00	-140.00	560.00	-230.00	470.00	-230.00	560.00	-140.00
37	PSIPE GOLDEN CURRANT 40 CU IN									
	120.0000	EACH	7.0000	-20.00 %	5.6000	-32.86 %	4.7000	-276.00	5.6000	-20.00 %
			840.00	-168.00	672.00	-276.00	564.00	-276.00	672.00	-168.00
38	PSIPE COLUMBIA HAWTHORN 40 CU IN									
	60.0000	EACH	7.0000	-20.00 %	5.6000	-32.86 %	4.7000	-138.00	5.6000	-20.00 %
			420.00	-84.00	336.00	-138.00	282.00	-138.00	336.00	-84.00
39	PSIPE MOCK ORANGE 40 CU IN									
	70.0000	EACH	7.0000	-20.00 %	5.6000	-32.86 %	4.7000	-161.00	5.6000	-20.00 %
			490.00	-98.00	392.00	-161.00	329.00	-161.00	392.00	-98.00
40	PSIPE QUAKING ASPEN 40 CU IN									
	40.0000	EACH	7.0000	-20.00 %	5.6000	-32.86 %	4.7000	-92.00	5.6000	-20.00 %
			280.00	-56.00	224.00	-92.00	188.00	-92.00	224.00	-56.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
41	PSIPE WOOD'S ROSE 40 CU IN 100.0000	EACH	7.0000 700.00	5.6000 560.00	-20.00 % -140.00	4.7000 470.00	-32.86 % -230.00	5.6000 560.00	-20.00 % -140.00				
42	PSIPE CHOKE CHERRY 40 CU IN 60.0000	EACH	7.0000 420.00	5.6000 336.00	-20.00 % -84.00	4.7000 282.00	-32.86 % -138.00	5.6000 336.00	-20.00 % -84.00				
43	PSIPE RUBBER RABBITBRUSH 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	5.6000 3,220.00	-20.00 % -805.00	4.7000 2,702.50	-32.86 % -1,322.50	5.6000 3,220.00	-20.00 % -805.00				
44	PSIPE BASIN BIG SAGE 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	5.6000 3,220.00	-20.00 % -805.00	4.7000 2,702.50	-32.86 % -1,322.50	5.6000 3,220.00	-20.00 % -805.00				
45	PSIPE SNOWY BUCKWHEAT 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	5.6000 3,220.00	-20.00 % -805.00	4.7000 2,702.50	-32.86 % -1,322.50	5.6000 3,220.00	-20.00 % -805.00				
46	PSIPE SHRUBBY PENSTEMMON 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	5.6000 3,220.00	-20.00 % -805.00	4.7000 2,702.50	-32.86 % -1,322.50	5.6000 3,220.00	-20.00 % -805.00				
47	PSIPE BITTERBRUSH 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	5.6000 3,220.00	-20.00 % -805.00	4.7000 2,702.50	-32.86 % -1,322.50	5.6000 3,220.00	-20.00 % -805.00				
48	LIVE POLE - LIVE PACIFIC WILLOW POLES 240.0000	EACH	15.0000 3,600.00	5.3500 1,284.00	-64.33 % -2,316.00	6.4500 1,548.00	-57.00 % -2,052.00	5.3500 1,284.00	-64.33 % -2,316.00				
49	LIVE POLE - LIVE BLACK COTTONWOOD POLES 240.0000	EACH	15.0000 3,600.00	5.3500 1,284.00	-64.33 % -2,316.00	6.4500 1,548.00	-57.00 % -2,052.00	5.3500 1,284.00	-64.33 % -2,316.00				
50	WEED BARRIER MAT 4585.0000	EACH	2.5000 11,462.50	3.8000 17,423.00	52.00 % 5,960.50	1.7000 7,794.50	-32.00 % -3,668.00	3.8000 17,423.00	52.00 % 5,960.50				
51	COARSE COMPOST 330.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 18,150.00	37.7500 12,457.50	-31.36 % -5,692.50	54.6000 18,018.00	-0.73 % -132.00	37.7500 12,457.50	-31.36 % -5,692.50				

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	4TH BIDDER	-----	-----	5TH BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC.			GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA	
	8404 S 196TH ST			503 S WATER ST			2520 W WASHINGTON AVE	
	KENT WA 98031-1145			98926-3664			98903-2504	
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			ELLENSBURG WA 989260838			YAKIMA WA 989091268	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
52	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	2030.0000	L.F.	5.0000	1.5000	-70.00 %	2.6500	-47.00 %	2.2500	-55.00 %
			10,150.00	3,045.00	-7,105.00	5,379.50	-4,770.50	4,567.50	-5,582.50
TRAFFIC									
53	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	1200.0000	HR	3.5000	5.0000	42.86 %	5.3500	52.86 %	3.0000	-14.29 %
			4,200.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	6,420.00	2,220.00	3,600.00	-600.00
54	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	1.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	8,250.0000	292.86 %	8,570.0000	308.10 %	13,500.0000	542.86 %
			2,100.00	8,250.00	6,150.00	8,570.00	6,470.00	13,500.00	11,400.00
55	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			168.20 %		187.36 %		1,049.43 %
			2,610.00	7,000.00	4,390.00	7,500.00	4,890.00	30,000.00	27,390.00
56	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	720.0000	HR	38.0000	45.0000	18.42 %	48.2000	26.84 %	38.7500	1.97 %
			27,360.00	32,400.00	5,040.00	34,704.00	7,344.00	27,900.00	540.00
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
		L.S.			23.46 %		32.10 %		23.46 %
			32,400.00	40,000.00	7,600.00	42,800.00	10,400.00	40,000.00	7,600.00
58	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	484.0000	S.F.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %	21.4000	114.00 %	14.5000	45.00 %
			4,840.00	9,680.00	4,840.00	10,357.60	5,517.60	7,018.00	2,178.00
OTHER ITEMS									
59	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE								
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00
60	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	12.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	30.0000	-70.00 %	29.2000	-70.80 %	30.0000	-70.00 %
			1,200.00	360.00	-840.00	350.40	-849.60	360.00	-840.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
61	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 2650.0000	L.F.	4.0000 10,600.00	3.5000 9,275.00	-12.50 % -1,325.00	3.7500 9,937.50	-6.25 % -662.50	3.5000 9,275.00	-12.50 % -1,325.00				
62	1 IN. STEEL PLATE FOR PAVEMENT PROTECTION L.S.		25,000.00	7,500.00	-70.00 % -17,500.00	9,570.00	-61.72 % -15,430.00	2,500.00	-90.00 % -22,500.00				
63	LOG WITH ROOT WAD 55.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 55,000.00	800.0000 44,000.00	-20.00 % -11,000.00	667.0000 36,685.00	-33.30 % -18,315.00	1,100.0000 60,500.00	10.00 % 5,500.00				
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %				
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %				
66	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %				
67	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	2,000.00	100.00 % 1,000.00	214.00	-78.60 % -786.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00				
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,518,086.50	\$1,515,944.00	-0.14%	\$1,579,753.00	4.06%	\$1,620,620.00	6.75%				
BASE TOTAL			\$1,518,086.50	\$1,515,944.00	-0.14%	\$1,579,753.00	4.06%	\$1,620,620.00	6.75%				

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 709 W ORCHARD DR, STE 4 BELLINGHAM WA 982251766 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER 6		BIDDER 7		BIDDER 8	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			75.98 %			-32.25 %			49.58 %
			113,650.00	200,000.00	86,350.00	77,000.00	-36,650.00	170,000.00	56,350.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE RANNEY WELL SITE										
	1.0000 ACRE		2,000.0000	3,500.0000	75.00 %	10,000.0000	400.00 %	5,000.0000	150.00 %		
			2,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00		
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			400.00 %		0.00 %				-25.00 %
			2,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	-500.00		
4	REMOVING WIRE FENCE	L.F.			-50.00 %		-25.00 %				-37.50 %
	2650.0000		2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	1.2500	-37.50 %		
			5,300.00	2,650.00	-2,650.00	3,975.00	-1,325.00	3,312.50	-1,987.50		
GRADING											
5	RIVER DIVERSION	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			59,200.00	59,200.00		59,200.00		59,200.00			
6	ROCK SILL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			53,700.00	53,700.00		53,700.00		53,700.00			
7	ROCK REVETMENT	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			192,300.00	192,300.00		192,300.00		192,300.00			
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA RANNEY WELL SITE	C.Y.			25.00 %		37.50 %				37.50 %
	5000.0000		8.0000	10.0000	25.00 %	11.0000	37.50 %	11.0000	37.50 %		
			40,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	55,000.00	15,000.00	55,000.00	15,000.00		
DRAINAGE											
9	MODIFIED HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP	TON			0.00 %		25.00 %				30.00 %
	28650.0000		20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	26.0000	30.00 %		
			573,000.00	573,000.00	0.00	716,250.00	143,250.00	744,900.00	171,900.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 709 W ORCHARD DR, STE 4 BELLINGHAM WA 982251766 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	EXTRA HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 900.0000	TON	20.0000 18,000.00	30.0000 27,000.00	50.00 % 9,000.00	32.0000 28,800.00	60.00 % 10,800.00	30.0000 27,000.00	50.00 % 9,000.00	
11	QUARRY SPALLS 260.0000	TON	4.0000 1,040.00	30.0000 7,800.00	650.00 % 6,760.00	20.0000 5,200.00	400.00 % 4,160.00	30.0000 7,800.00	650.00 % 6,760.00	
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 110.0000	L.F.	50.0000 5,500.00	50.0000 5,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	54.0000 5,940.00	8.00 % 440.00	45.0000 4,950.00	-10.00 % -550.00	
13	STEEL DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. FOR UNDER RAMP 72.0000	L.F.	85.0000 6,120.00	425.0000 30,600.00	400.00 % 24,480.00	500.0000 36,000.00	488.24 % 29,880.00	475.0000 34,200.00	458.82 % 28,080.00	
14	FLAP GATE FOR 18 IN. DIAM. CULV. 1.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 4,500.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	-33.33 % -1,500.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	-53.33 % -2,400.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	-44.44 % -2,000.00	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
15	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.			-33.33 %		-46.67 %		-43.33 %	
			75,000.00	50,000.00	-25,000.00	40,000.00	-35,000.00	42,500.00	-32,500.00	
16	WELL PUMP	L.S.			-2.44 %		7.32 %		114.63 %	
			5,125.00	5,000.00	-125.00	5,500.00	375.00	11,000.00	5,875.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
17	ESC LEAD 60.0000	DAY	70.0000 4,200.00	50.0000 3,000.00	-28.57 % -1,200.00	150.0000 9,000.00	114.29 % 4,800.00	125.0000 7,500.00	78.57 % 3,300.00	
18	SAND BAGS - ON SITE 500.0000	EACH	3.0000 1,500.00	5.0000 2,500.00	66.67 % 1,000.00	3.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	6.0000 3,000.00	100.00 % 1,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 709 W ORCHARD DR, STE 4 BELLINGHAM WA 982251766 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
19	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE								
	230.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	32.0000	60.00 %	14.0000	-30.00 %
			4,600.00	4,600.00	0.00	7,360.00	2,760.00	3,220.00	-1,380.00
20	STREET CLEANING								
	240.0000	HR	90.0000	120.0000	33.33 %	100.0000	11.11 %	105.0000	16.67 %
			21,600.00	28,800.00	7,200.00	24,000.00	2,400.00	25,200.00	3,600.00
21	SILT FENCE								
	900.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	2.0000	-66.67 %	4.5000	-25.00 %
			5,400.00	4,500.00	-900.00	1,800.00	-3,600.00	4,050.00	-1,350.00
22	SILT FENCE - ON SITE								
	1000.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.5000	50.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	2.5000	150.00 %
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00
23	TEMPORARY SILT CURTAIN - ON SITE								
	100.0000	L.F.	20.0000	12.0000	-40.00 %	13.5000	-32.50 %	22.0000	10.00 %
			2,000.00	1,200.00	-800.00	1,350.00	-650.00	2,200.00	200.00
24	WATER INFLATED DAM - ON SITE								
		L.S.			-86.25 %		-55.00 %		-65.58 %
			20,000.00	2,750.00	-17,250.00	9,000.00	-11,000.00	6,883.40	-13,116.60
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			34,700.00	34,700.00		34,700.00		34,700.00	
26	MULCHING WITH PAM								
	1.0000	ACRE	800.0000	1,250.0000	56.25 %	1,500.0000	87.50 %	650.0000	-18.75 %
			800.00	1,250.00	450.00	1,500.00	700.00	650.00	-150.00
27	SEEDING AND MULCHING - SITE RANNEY WELL SITE								
	1.0000	ACRE	1,000.0000	2,500.0000	150.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	1,600.0000	60.00 %
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,600.00	600.00
28	SEEDING AND MULCHING								
	2.6000	ACRE	2,650.0000	2,500.0000	-5.66 %	1,500.0000	-43.40 %	1,275.0000	-51.89 %
			6,890.00	6,500.00	-390.00	3,900.00	-2,990.00	3,315.00	-3,575.00
29	PSIPE COYOTE WILLOW 40 CU IN								
	300.0000	EACH	7.0000	4.5000	-35.71 %	5.7500	-17.86 %	6.0000	-14.29 %
			2,100.00	1,350.00	-750.00	1,725.00	-375.00	1,800.00	-300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 709 W ORCHARD DR, STE 4 BELLINGHAM WA 982251766 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
30	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD 40 CU IN 350.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,450.00	4.5000 1,575.00	-35.71 % -875.00	5.7500 2,012.50	-17.86 % -437.50	6.0000 2,100.00	-14.29 % -350.00	
31	PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD 40 CU IN 100.0000	EACH	7.0000 700.00	4.5000 450.00	-35.71 % -250.00	5.7500 575.00	-17.86 % -125.00	6.0000 600.00	-14.29 % -100.00	
32	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE 40 CU IN 350.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,450.00	4.5000 1,575.00	-35.71 % -875.00	5.7500 2,012.50	-17.86 % -437.50	6.0000 2,100.00	-14.29 % -350.00	
33	PSIPE BLUE ELDERBERRY 40 CU IN 250.0000	EACH	7.0000 1,750.00	4.5000 1,125.00	-35.71 % -625.00	5.7500 1,437.50	-17.86 % -312.50	6.0000 1,500.00	-14.29 % -250.00	
34	PSIPE PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW 40 CU IN 100.0000	EACH	7.0000 700.00	4.5000 450.00	-35.71 % -250.00	5.7500 575.00	-17.86 % -125.00	6.0000 600.00	-14.29 % -100.00	
35	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY 40 CU IN 80.0000	EACH	7.0000 560.00	4.5000 360.00	-35.71 % -200.00	5.7500 460.00	-17.86 % -100.00	6.0000 480.00	-14.29 % -80.00	
36	PSIPE COMMON SNWBERRY 40 CU IN 100.0000	EACH	7.0000 700.00	4.5000 450.00	-35.71 % -250.00	5.7500 575.00	-17.86 % -125.00	6.0000 600.00	-14.29 % -100.00	
37	PSIPE GOLDEN CURRANT 40 CU IN 120.0000	EACH	7.0000 840.00	4.5000 540.00	-35.71 % -300.00	5.7500 690.00	-17.86 % -150.00	6.0000 720.00	-14.29 % -120.00	
38	PSIPE COLUMBIA HAWTHORN 40 CU IN 60.0000	EACH	7.0000 420.00	4.5000 270.00	-35.71 % -150.00	5.7500 345.00	-17.86 % -75.00	6.0000 360.00	-14.29 % -60.00	
39	PSIPE MOCK ORANGE 40 CU IN 70.0000	EACH	7.0000 490.00	4.5000 315.00	-35.71 % -175.00	5.7500 402.50	-17.86 % -87.50	6.0000 420.00	-14.29 % -70.00	
40	PSIPE QUAKING ASPEN 40 CU IN 40.0000	EACH	7.0000 280.00	4.5000 180.00	-35.71 % -100.00	5.7500 230.00	-17.86 % -50.00	6.0000 240.00	-14.29 % -40.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 709 W ORCHARD DR, STE 4 BELLINGHAM WA 982251766 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
41	PSIPE WOOD'S ROSE 40 CU IN 100.0000	EACH	7.0000 700.00	4.5000 450.00	-35.71 % -250.00	5.7500 575.00	-17.86 % -125.00	6.0000 600.00	-14.29 % -100.00	
42	PSIPE CHOKE CHERRY 40 CU IN 60.0000	EACH	7.0000 420.00	4.5000 270.00	-35.71 % -150.00	5.7500 345.00	-17.86 % -75.00	6.0000 360.00	-14.29 % -60.00	
43	PSIPE RUBBER RABBITBRUSH 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	4.5000 2,587.50	-35.71 % -1,437.50	5.7500 3,306.25	-17.86 % -718.75	6.0000 3,450.00	-14.29 % -575.00	
44	PSIPE BASIN BIG SAGE 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	4.5000 2,587.50	-35.71 % -1,437.50	5.7500 3,306.25	-17.86 % -718.75	6.0000 3,450.00	-14.29 % -575.00	
45	PSIPE SNOWY BUCKWHEAT 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	4.5000 2,587.50	-35.71 % -1,437.50	5.7500 3,306.25	-17.86 % -718.75	6.0000 3,450.00	-14.29 % -575.00	
46	PSIPE SHRUBBY PENSTEMMON 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	4.5000 2,587.50	-35.71 % -1,437.50	5.7500 3,306.25	-17.86 % -718.75	6.0000 3,450.00	-14.29 % -575.00	
47	PSIPE BITTERBRUSH 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	4.5000 2,587.50	-35.71 % -1,437.50	5.7500 3,306.25	-17.86 % -718.75	6.0000 3,450.00	-14.29 % -575.00	
48	LIVE POLE - LIVE PACIFIC WILLOW POLES 240.0000	EACH	15.0000 3,600.00	6.2500 1,500.00	-58.33 % -2,100.00	5.7500 1,380.00	-61.67 % -2,220.00	17.5000 4,200.00	16.67 % 600.00	
49	LIVE POLE - LIVE BLACK COTTONWOOD POLES 240.0000	EACH	15.0000 3,600.00	6.2500 1,500.00	-58.33 % -2,100.00	5.7500 1,380.00	-61.67 % -2,220.00	17.5000 4,200.00	16.67 % 600.00	
50	WEED BARRIER MAT 4585.0000	EACH	2.5000 11,462.50	3.0000 13,755.00	20.00 % 2,292.50	4.3000 19,715.50	72.00 % 8,253.00	2.5000 11,462.50	0.00 % 0.00	
51	COARSE COMPOST 330.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 18,150.00	50.0000 16,500.00	-9.09 % -1,650.00	45.0000 14,850.00	-18.18 % -3,300.00	35.0000 11,550.00	-36.36 % -6,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 6TH BIDDER ----- ----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 709 W ORCHARD DR, STE 4
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 PARKER WA 98939
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 YAKIMA WA 989090337 BELLINGHAM WA 982251766
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
52	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	2030.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	3.5000	-30.00 %	1.5000	-70.00 %	
			10,150.00	8,120.00	-2,030.00	7,105.00	-3,045.00	3,045.00	-7,105.00	
TRAFFIC										
53	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	1200.0000	HR	3.5000	5.0000	42.86 %	5.0000	42.86 %	3.2500	-7.14 %	
			4,200.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	3,900.00	-300.00	
54	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	8,500.0000	304.76 %	15,000.0000	614.29 %	10,000.0000	376.19 %	
			2,100.00	8,500.00	6,400.00	15,000.00	12,900.00	10,000.00	7,900.00	
55	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			1,815.71 %		474.71 %		896.17 %	
			2,610.00	50,000.00	47,390.00	15,000.00	12,390.00	26,000.00	23,390.00	
56	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	720.0000	HR	38.0000	47.0000	23.68 %	39.0000	2.63 %	40.0000	5.26 %	
			27,360.00	33,840.00	6,480.00	28,080.00	720.00	28,800.00	1,440.00	
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			54.32 %		-22.84 %		17.28 %	
			32,400.00	50,000.00	17,600.00	25,000.00	-7,400.00	38,000.00	5,600.00	
58	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	484.0000	S.F.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	
			4,840.00	9,680.00	4,840.00	7,260.00	2,420.00	6,776.00	1,936.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
59	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
60	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	12.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	10.0000	-90.00 %	7.5000	-92.50 %	35.0000	-65.00 %	
			1,200.00	120.00	-1,080.00	90.00	-1,110.00	420.00	-780.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 709 W ORCHARD DR, STE 4 BELLINGHAM WA 982251766 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
61	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 2650.0000	L.F.	4.0000 10,600.00	7.5000 19,875.00	87.50 % 9,275.00	7.0000 18,550.00	75.00 % 7,950.00	15.0000 39,750.00	275.00 % 29,150.00
62	1 IN. STEEL PLATE FOR PAVEMENT PROTECTION L.S.		25,000.00	3,000.00	-88.00 % -22,000.00	5,000.00	-80.00 % -20,000.00	1,200.00	-95.20 % -23,800.00
63	LOG WITH ROOT WAD 55.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 55,000.00	1,000.0000 55,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,820.0000 100,100.00	82.00 % 45,100.00	1,000.0000 55,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
66	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
67	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	750.00	-25.00 % -250.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,518,086.50	\$1,677,241.50	10.48 %	\$1,694,580.75	11.63 %	\$1,794,468.40	18.21 %
BASE TOTAL			\$1,518,086.50	\$1,677,241.50	10.48 %	\$1,694,580.75	11.63 %	\$1,794,468.40	18.21 %

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 9TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR 3405 - 121ST ST SW 55 MT ADAMS HWY
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 GLENWOOD WA 986199123
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			31.98 %			-3.21 %		-48.09 %
			113,650.00	150,000.00	36,350.00	110,000.00	-3,650.00	59,000.00	-54,650.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE RANNEY WELL SITE									
	1.0000 ACRE		2,000.0000	2,500.0000	25.00 %	2,500.0000	25.00 %	2,050.0000	2.50 %	
			2,000.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,050.00	50.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			2,400.00 %			50.00 %		-25.00 %
			2,000.00	50,000.00	48,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	
4	REMOVING WIRE FENCE	L.F.			-50.00 %			-20.00 %		0.00 %
	2650.0000		2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.6000	-20.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			5,300.00	2,650.00	-2,650.00	4,240.00	-1,060.00	5,300.00	0.00	
GRADING										
5	RIVER DIVERSION	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			59,200.00	59,200.00		59,200.00		59,200.00		
6	ROCK SILL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			53,700.00	53,700.00		53,700.00		53,700.00		
7	ROCK REVETMENT	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			192,300.00	192,300.00		192,300.00		192,300.00		
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA RANNEY WELL SITE	C.Y.			0.00 %			30.00 %		28.38 %
	5000.0000		8.0000	8.0000	0.00 %	10.4000	30.00 %	10.2700	28.38 %	
			40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00	52,000.00	12,000.00	51,350.00	11,350.00	
DRAINAGE										
9	MODIFIED HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP	TON			50.00 %			-1.25 %		2.50 %
	28650.0000		20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	19.7500	-1.25 %	20.5000	2.50 %	
			573,000.00	859,500.00	286,500.00	565,837.50	-7,162.50	587,325.00	14,325.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 55 MT ADAMS HWY GLENWOOD WA 986199123 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
10	EXTRA HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 900.0000	TON	20.0000 18,000.00	35.0000 31,500.00	75.00 % 13,500.00	24.6500 22,185.00	23.25 % 4,185.00	26.0000 23,400.00	30.00 % 5,400.00				
11	QUARRY SPALLS 260.0000	TON	4.0000 1,040.00	30.0000 7,800.00	650.00 % 6,760.00	17.7500 4,615.00	343.75 % 3,575.00	14.5000 3,770.00	262.50 % 2,730.00				
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 110.0000	L.F.	50.0000 5,500.00	45.0000 4,950.00	-10.00 % -550.00	38.0000 4,180.00	-24.00 % -1,320.00	42.0000 4,620.00	-16.00 % -880.00				
13	STEEL DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. FOR UNDER RAMP 72.0000	L.F.	85.0000 6,120.00	250.0000 18,000.00	194.12 % 11,880.00	395.0000 28,440.00	364.71 % 22,320.00	416.0000 29,952.00	389.41 % 23,832.00				
14	FLAP GATE FOR 18 IN. DIAM. CULV. 1.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 4,500.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00	-22.22 % -1,000.00	1,850.0000 1,850.00	-58.89 % -2,650.00	480.0000 480.00	-89.33 % -4,020.00				
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION													
15	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.			-53.33 %		-56.67 %		-34.67 %				
			75,000.00	35,000.00	-40,000.00	32,500.00	-42,500.00	49,000.00	-26,000.00				
16	WELL PUMP	L.S.			-12.20 %		-7.32 %		50.24 %				
			5,125.00	4,500.00	-625.00	4,750.00	-375.00	7,700.00	2,575.00				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
17	ESC LEAD 60.0000	DAY	70.0000 4,200.00	150.0000 9,000.00	114.29 % 4,800.00	150.0000 9,000.00	114.29 % 4,800.00	130.0000 7,800.00	85.71 % 3,600.00				
18	SAND BAGS - ON SITE 500.0000	EACH	3.0000 1,500.00	2.7500 1,375.00	-8.33 % -125.00	6.6000 3,300.00	120.00 % 1,800.00	5.0000 2,500.00	66.67 % 1,000.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 9TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR 3405 - 121ST ST SW 55 MT ADAMS HWY
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 GLENWOOD WA 986199123
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
19	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE												
	230.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	10.1500	-49.25 %	5.0000	-75.00 %				
			4,600.00	3,450.00	-1,150.00	2,334.50	-2,265.50	1,150.00	-3,450.00				
20	STREET CLEANING												
	240.0000	HR	90.0000	65.0000	-27.78 %	110.0000	22.22 %	124.0000	37.78 %				
			21,600.00	15,600.00	-6,000.00	26,400.00	4,800.00	29,760.00	8,160.00				
21	SILT FENCE												
	900.0000	L.F.	6.0000	3.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	1.8000	-70.00 %				
			5,400.00	2,700.00	-2,700.00	4,500.00	-900.00	1,620.00	-3,780.00				
22	SILT FENCE - ON SITE												
	1000.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.6000	-40.00 %	5.0000	400.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %				
			1,000.00	600.00	-400.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	0.00				
23	TEMPORARY SILT CURTAIN - ON SITE												
	100.0000	L.F.	20.0000	22.0000	10.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %				
			2,000.00	2,200.00	200.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00				
24	WATER INFLATED DAM - ON SITE												
		L.S.			-47.50 %		-7.50 %		-16.50 %				
			20,000.00	10,500.00	-9,500.00	18,500.00	-1,500.00	16,700.00	-3,300.00				
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			34,700.00	34,700.00		34,700.00		34,700.00					
26	MULCHING WITH PAM												
	1.0000	ACRE	800.0000	800.0000	0.00 %	850.0000	6.25 %	750.0000	-6.25 %				
			800.00	800.00	0.00	850.00	50.00	750.00	-50.00				
27	SEEDING AND MULCHING - SITE RANNEY WELL SITE												
	1.0000	ACRE	1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,650.0000	65.00 %	1,780.0000	78.00 %				
			1,000.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,650.00	650.00	1,780.00	780.00				
28	SEEDING AND MULCHING												
	2.6000	ACRE	2,650.0000	1,200.0000	-54.72 %	1,650.0000	-37.74 %	1,480.0000	-44.15 %				
			6,890.00	3,120.00	-3,770.00	4,290.00	-2,600.00	3,848.00	-3,042.00				
29	PSIPE COYOTE WILLOW 40 CU IN												
	300.0000	EACH	7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	6.8300	-2.43 %				
			2,100.00	1,800.00	-300.00	1,500.00	-600.00	2,049.00	-51.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 9TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR 3405 - 121ST ST SW 55 MT ADAMS HWY
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 GLENWOOD WA 986199123
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
30	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD 40 CU IN									
	350.0000 EACH		7.0000	6.0000	-14.29%	5.0000	-28.57%	6.8300	-2.43%	
			2,450.00	2,100.00	-350.00	1,750.00	-700.00	2,390.50	-59.50	
31	PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD 40 CU IN									
	100.0000 EACH		7.0000	6.0000	-14.29%	5.0000	-28.57%	6.8300	-2.43%	
			700.00	600.00	-100.00	500.00	-200.00	683.00	-17.00	
32	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE 40 CU IN									
	350.0000 EACH		7.0000	5.7500	-17.86%	5.0000	-28.57%	6.8300	-2.43%	
			2,450.00	2,012.50	-437.50	1,750.00	-700.00	2,390.50	-59.50	
33	PSIPE BLUE ELDERBERRY 40 CU IN									
	250.0000 EACH		7.0000	6.0000	-14.29%	5.0000	-28.57%	6.8300	-2.43%	
			1,750.00	1,500.00	-250.00	1,250.00	-500.00	1,707.50	-42.50	
34	PSIPE PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW 40 CU IN									
	100.0000 EACH		7.0000	5.0000	-28.57%	5.0000	-28.57%	6.8300	-2.43%	
			700.00	500.00	-200.00	500.00	-200.00	683.00	-17.00	
35	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY 40 CU IN									
	80.0000 EACH		7.0000	5.0000	-28.57%	5.0000	-28.57%	6.8300	-2.43%	
			560.00	400.00	-160.00	400.00	-160.00	546.40	-13.60	
36	PSIPE COMMON SNWBERRY 40 CU IN									
	100.0000 EACH		7.0000	6.0000	-14.29%	5.0000	-28.57%	6.8300	-2.43%	
			700.00	600.00	-100.00	500.00	-200.00	683.00	-17.00	
37	PSIPE GOLDEN CURRANT 40 CU IN									
	120.0000 EACH		7.0000	6.0000	-14.29%	5.0000	-28.57%	6.8300	-2.43%	
			840.00	720.00	-120.00	600.00	-240.00	819.60	-20.40	
38	PSIPE COLUMBIA HAWTHORN 40 CU IN									
	60.0000 EACH		7.0000	6.0000	-14.29%	5.0000	-28.57%	6.8300	-2.43%	
			420.00	360.00	-60.00	300.00	-120.00	409.80	-10.20	
39	PSIPE MOCK ORANGE 40 CU IN									
	70.0000 EACH		7.0000	6.0000	-14.29%	5.0000	-28.57%	6.8300	-2.43%	
			490.00	420.00	-70.00	350.00	-140.00	478.10	-11.90	
40	PSIPE QUAKING ASPEN 40 CU IN									
	40.0000 EACH		7.0000	6.0000	-14.29%	5.0000	-28.57%	6.8300	-2.43%	
			280.00	240.00	-40.00	200.00	-80.00	273.20	-6.80	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 55 MT ADAMS HWY GLENWOOD WA 986199123 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
41	PSIPE WOOD'S ROSE 40 CU IN 100.0000	EACH	7.0000 700.00	6.0000 600.00	-14.29 % -100.00	5.0000 500.00	-28.57 % -200.00	6.8300 683.00	-2.43 % -17.00	
42	PSIPE CHOKE CHERRY 40 CU IN 60.0000	EACH	7.0000 420.00	6.0000 360.00	-14.29 % -60.00	5.0000 300.00	-28.57 % -120.00	6.8300 409.80	-2.43 % -10.20	
43	PSIPE RUBBER RABBITBRUSH 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	5.7500 3,306.25	-17.86 % -718.75	5.0000 2,875.00	-28.57 % -1,150.00	6.8300 3,927.25	-2.43 % -97.75	
44	PSIPE BASIN BIG SAGE 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	6.0000 3,450.00	-14.29 % -575.00	5.0000 2,875.00	-28.57 % -1,150.00	6.8300 3,927.25	-2.43 % -97.75	
45	PSIPE SNOWY BUCKWHEAT 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	5.7500 3,306.25	-17.86 % -718.75	5.0000 2,875.00	-28.57 % -1,150.00	6.8300 3,927.25	-2.43 % -97.75	
46	PSIPE SHRUBBY PENSTEMMON 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	5.7500 3,306.25	-17.86 % -718.75	5.0000 2,875.00	-28.57 % -1,150.00	6.8300 3,927.25	-2.43 % -97.75	
47	PSIPE BITTERBRUSH 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	5.7500 3,306.25	-17.86 % -718.75	5.0000 2,875.00	-28.57 % -1,150.00	6.8300 3,927.25	-2.43 % -97.75	
48	LIVE POLE - LIVE PACIFIC WILLOW POLES 240.0000	EACH	15.0000 3,600.00	5.0000 1,200.00	-66.67 % -2,400.00	6.2500 1,500.00	-58.33 % -2,100.00	20.0000 4,800.00	33.33 % 1,200.00	
49	LIVE POLE - LIVE BLACK COTTONWOOD POLES 240.0000	EACH	15.0000 3,600.00	5.0000 1,200.00	-66.67 % -2,400.00	6.2500 1,500.00	-58.33 % -2,100.00	20.0000 4,800.00	33.33 % 1,200.00	
50	WEED BARRIER MAT 4585.0000	EACH	2.5000 11,462.50	4.0000 18,340.00	60.00 % 6,877.50	2.0000 9,170.00	-20.00 % -2,292.50	2.9500 13,525.75	18.00 % 2,063.25	
51	COARSE COMPOST 330.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 18,150.00	35.0000 11,550.00	-36.36 % -6,600.00	53.0000 17,490.00	-3.64 % -660.00	37.7000 12,441.00	-31.45 % -5,709.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 9TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR 3405 - 121ST ST SW 55 MT ADAMS HWY
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 GLENWOOD WA 986199123
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
52	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	2030.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.7500	-45.00 %	5.3000	6.00 %	1.7400	-65.20 %	
			10,150.00	5,582.50	-4,567.50	10,759.00	609.00	3,532.20	-6,617.80	
TRAFFIC										
53	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	1200.0000	HR	3.5000	3.0000	-14.29 %	3.5000	0.00 %	3.6200	3.43 %	
			4,200.00	3,600.00	-600.00	4,200.00	0.00	4,344.00	144.00	
54	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	8,000.0000	280.95 %	16,500.0000	685.71 %	8,210.9600	291.00 %	
			2,100.00	8,000.00	5,900.00	16,500.00	14,400.00	8,210.96	6,110.96	
55	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			1,432.57 %		-42.53 %		666.28 %	
			2,610.00	40,000.00	37,390.00	1,500.00	-1,110.00	20,000.00	17,390.00	
56	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	720.0000	HR	38.0000	38.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	0.00 %	39.0000	2.63 %	
			27,360.00	27,360.00	0.00	27,360.00	0.00	28,080.00	720.00	
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			-69.14 %		-53.70 %		-11.11 %	
			32,400.00	10,000.00	-22,400.00	15,000.00	-17,400.00	28,800.00	-3,600.00	
58	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	484.0000	S.F.	10.0000	18.0000	80.00 %	16.5000	65.00 %	21.0000	110.00 %	
			4,840.00	8,712.00	3,872.00	7,986.00	3,146.00	10,164.00	5,324.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
59	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
60	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	12.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	12.0000	-88.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	23.0000	-77.00 %	
			1,200.00	144.00	-1,056.00	600.00	-600.00	276.00	-924.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 9TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR 3405 - 121ST ST SW 55 MT ADAMS HWY
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 GLENWOOD WA 986199123
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
61	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 2650.0000	L.F.	4.0000 10,600.00	6.0000 15,900.00	50.00 % 5,300.00	4.0000 10,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	4.2500 11,262.50	6.25 % 662.50	
62	1 IN. STEEL PLATE FOR PAVEMENT PROTECTION L.S.		25,000.00	5,000.00	-80.00 % -20,000.00	5,000.00	-80.00 % -20,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	
63	LOG WITH ROOT WAD 55.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 55,000.00	850.0000 46,750.00	-15.00 % -8,250.00	1,200.0000 66,000.00	20.00 % 11,000.00	1,100.0000 60,500.00	10.00 % 5,500.00	
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
66	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
67	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	3,500.00	250.00 % 2,500.00	3,200.00	220.00 % 2,200.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,518,086.50	\$1,843,575.00	21.44 %	\$1,486,766.00	-2.06 %	\$1,521,038.06	0.19 %	
						LOW BIDDER REJECTED		3RD BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			\$1,518,086.50	\$1,843,575.00	21.44 %	\$1,486,766.00	-2.06 %	\$1,521,038.06	0.19 %	
						LOW BIDDER REJECTED		3RD BIDDER REJECTED		

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 10TH BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 5730 NE 138TH AVE
 97220-1061
 PORTLAND OR 972940476
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			50.38 %
			113,650.00	170,901.32	57,251.32
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE RANNEY WELL SITE				
	1.0000	ACRE	2,000.0000	4,000.0000	100.00 %
			2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			70.00 %
			2,000.00	3,400.00	1,400.00
4	REMOVING WIRE FENCE				
	2650.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.6000	-20.00 %
			5,300.00	4,240.00	-1,060.00
GRADING					
5	RIVER DIVERSION				
		EST.			0.00 %
			59,200.00	59,200.00	
6	ROCK SILL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			53,700.00	53,700.00	
7	ROCK REVETMENT				
		EST.			0.00 %
			192,300.00	192,300.00	
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA RANNEY WELL SITE				
	5000.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	7.8200	-2.25 %
			40,000.00	39,100.00	-900.00
DRAINAGE					
9	MODIFIED HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP				
	28650.0000	TON	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %
			573,000.00	859,500.00	286,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 10TH BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 5730 NE 138TH AVE
 97220-1061
 PORTLAND OR 972940476
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	EXTRA HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 900.0000	TON	20.0000 18,000.00	31.0000 27,900.00	55.00 % 9,900.00
11	QUARRY SPALLS 260.0000	TON	4.0000 1,040.00	23.0000 5,980.00	475.00 % 4,940.00
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 110.0000	L.F.	50.0000 5,500.00	56.0000 6,160.00	12.00 % 660.00
13	STEEL DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. FOR UNDER RAMP 72.0000	L.F.	85.0000 6,120.00	494.4400 35,599.68	481.69 % 29,479.68
14	FLAP GATE FOR 18 IN. DIAM. CULV. 1.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 4,500.00	4,500.0000 4,500.00	0.00 % 0.00
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION					
15	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.			-51.20 %
16	WELL PUMP	L.S.	75,000.00	36,600.00	-38,400.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
17	ESC LEAD 60.0000	DAY	70.0000 4,200.00	260.0000 15,600.00	271.43 % 11,400.00
18	SAND BAGS - ON SITE 500.0000	EACH	3.0000 1,500.00	14.0000 7,000.00	366.67 % 5,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 10TH BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 5730 NE 138TH AVE
 97220-1061
 PORTLAND OR 972940476
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
19	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 230.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 4,600.00	12.0000 2,760.00	-40.00 % -1,840.00
20	STREET CLEANING 240.0000	HR	90.0000 21,600.00	108.0000 25,920.00	20.00 % 4,320.00
21	SILT FENCE 900.0000	L.F.	6.0000 5,400.00	2.4000 2,160.00	-60.00 % -3,240.00
22	SILT FENCE - ON SITE 1000.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,000.00	0.9000 900.00	-10.00 % -100.00
23	TEMPORARY SILT CURTAIN - ON SITE 100.0000	L.F.	20.0000 2,000.00	11.0000 1,100.00	-45.00 % -900.00
24	WATER INFLATED DAM - ON SITE L.S.		20,000.00	15,000.00	-25.00 % -5,000.00
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		34,700.00	34,700.00	0.00 %
26	MULCHING WITH PAM 1.0000	ACRE	800.0000 800.00	1,700.0000 1,700.00	112.50 % 900.00
27	SEEDING AND MULCHING - SITE RANNEY WELL SITE 1.0000	ACRE	1,000.0000 1,000.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	150.00 % 1,500.00
28	SEEDING AND MULCHING 2.6000	ACRE	2,650.0000 6,890.00	1,850.0000 4,810.00	-30.19 % -2,080.00
29	PSIPE COYOTE WILLOW 40 CU IN 300.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,100.00	7.1000 2,130.00	1.43 % 30.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 10TH BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 5730 NE 138TH AVE
 97220-1061
 PORTLAND OR 972940476
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
30	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD 40 CU IN 350.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,450.00	7.1000 2,485.00	1.43 % 35.00
31	PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD 40 CU IN 100.0000	EACH	7.0000 700.00	7.1000 710.00	1.43 % 10.00
32	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE 40 CU IN 350.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,450.00	7.1000 2,485.00	1.43 % 35.00
33	PSIPE BLUE ELDERBERRY 40 CU IN 250.0000	EACH	7.0000 1,750.00	7.1000 1,775.00	1.43 % 25.00
34	PSIPE PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW 40 CU IN 100.0000	EACH	7.0000 700.00	7.1000 710.00	1.43 % 10.00
35	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY 40 CU IN 80.0000	EACH	7.0000 560.00	7.1000 568.00	1.43 % 8.00
36	PSIPE COMMON SNOWBERRY 40 CU IN 100.0000	EACH	7.0000 700.00	7.1000 710.00	1.43 % 10.00
37	PSIPE GOLDEN CURRANT 40 CU IN 120.0000	EACH	7.0000 840.00	7.1000 852.00	1.43 % 12.00
38	PSIPE COLUMBIA HAWTHORN 40 CU IN 60.0000	EACH	7.0000 420.00	7.1000 426.00	1.43 % 6.00
39	PSIPE MOCK ORANGE 40 CU IN 70.0000	EACH	7.0000 490.00	7.1000 497.00	1.43 % 7.00
40	PSIPE QUAKING ASPEN 40 CU IN 40.0000	EACH	7.0000 280.00	7.1000 284.00	1.43 % 4.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 10TH BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 5730 NE 138TH AVE
 97220-1061
 PORTLAND OR 972940476
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
41	PSIPE WOOD'S ROSE 40 CU IN 100.0000	EACH	7.0000 700.00	7.1000 710.00	1.43 % 10.00
42	PSIPE CHOKE CHERRY 40 CU IN 60.0000	EACH	7.0000 420.00	7.1000 426.00	1.43 % 6.00
43	PSIPE RUBBER RABBITBRUSH 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	7.1000 4,082.50	1.43 % 57.50
44	PSIPE BASIN BIG SAGE 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	7.1000 4,082.50	1.43 % 57.50
45	PSIPE SNOWY BUCKWHEAT 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	7.1000 4,082.50	1.43 % 57.50
46	PSIPE SHRUBBY PENSTEMMON 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	7.1000 4,082.50	1.43 % 57.50
47	PSIPE BITTERBRUSH 40 CU IN 575.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,025.00	7.1000 4,082.50	1.43 % 57.50
48	LIVE POLE - LIVE PACIFIC WILLOW POLES 240.0000	EACH	15.0000 3,600.00	7.1000 1,704.00	-52.67 % -1,896.00
49	LIVE POLE - LIVE BLACK COTTONWOOD POLES 240.0000	EACH	15.0000 3,600.00	7.1000 1,704.00	-52.67 % -1,896.00
50	WEED BARRIER MAT 4585.0000	EACH	2.5000 11,462.50	3.9000 17,881.50	56.00 % 6,419.00
51	COARSE COMPOST 330.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 18,150.00	59.8000 19,734.00	8.73 % 1,584.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
 STABILIZE SLOPES
 07Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 10TH BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 5730 NE 138TH AVE
 97220-1061
 PORTLAND OR 972940476
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
52	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	2030.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %
			10,150.00	6,090.00	-4,060.00
TRAFFIC					
53	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	1200.0000	HR	3.5000	4.0000	14.29 %
			4,200.00	4,800.00	600.00
54	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	1.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	10,000.0000	376.19 %
			2,100.00	10,000.00	7,900.00
55	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			275.48 %
			2,610.00	9,800.00	7,190.00
56	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	720.0000	HR	38.0000	49.0000	28.95 %
			27,360.00	35,280.00	7,920.00
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			-75.31 %
			32,400.00	8,000.00	-24,400.00
58	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	484.0000	S.F.	10.0000	14.0000	40.00 %
			4,840.00	6,776.00	1,936.00
OTHER ITEMS					
59	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE				
		L.S.			2.00 %
			5,000.00	5,100.00	100.00
60	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	12.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	40.0000	-60.00 %
			1,200.00	480.00	-720.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 12/10/2007
TIME: 09:54

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y012 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007443 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2233
HWY : SR 012
TITLE : US 12
NACHES RIVER N OF YAKIMA -
STABILIZE SLOPES
07Y012
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007
AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- 10TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5730 NE 138TH AVE
97220-1061
PORTLAND OR 972940476
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
61	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 2650.0000	L.F.	4.0000 10,600.00	3.9000 10,335.00	-2.50 % -265.00
62	1 IN. STEEL PLATE FOR PAVEMENT PROTECTION L.S.		25,000.00	4,800.00	-20,200.00
63	LOG WITH ROOT WAD 55.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 55,000.00	800.0000	-20.00 % -11,000.00
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
66	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
67	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	300.00	-70.00 % -700.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,518,086.50	\$1,848,000.00	21.73%
10TH BIDDER REJECTED					
BASE TOTAL			\$1,518,086.50	\$1,848,000.00	21.73%
10TH BIDDER REJECTED					